POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No	١.

12

2018

Date:

February 21st 2018

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Termination by mutual agreement of contract for delivery of longwall system with the Yubileynaya Mine

Legal basis:

Art. 17.1 of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

The Management Board of FAMUR S.A. (the "Company") announces that today it was notified that on February 21st 2018 the contract concluded on December 29th 2017 between OOO Famur of Russia (the Company's subsidiary; "Supplier") and the Yubileynaya Mine, Russia (the "Customer") for delivery of a longwall system (the "Contract") was terminated by mutual agreement. The Company reported on the execution of the Contract in Current Report No. 01/2018 of January 3rd 2018.

The Contract was terminated by mutual agreement of the parties after new circumstances arose which could not be foreseen at the time the Contract was signed.

According to the agreement, termination of the Contract has no negative financial consequences for the Company.

Legal basis: Art. 17.1 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of April 16th 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directives 2003/6/EC, 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC.

(ful	l issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)	(www)	
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
February 21st 2018	Mirosław Bendzera	President of the Management Board	
February 21st 2018	Olga Panek	Commercial Proxy	